FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

MBC AQUATIC SCIENCES

[Toxicity Teéting of Wastewater and Other Ambient Waters for the
City of Riverside Regional Water Quality Control Plant]

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2021, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corpo1at10n (“City”), and MBC AQUATIC SCIENCES, a California
corporation (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated April 22, 2019 (“Agreement”) for Toxicity Testing of Wastewater and
Other Ambient Waters for the City of Riverside Regional Water Quality Control Plant
(“Project™).

WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the contract another two years.

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement to June
30, 2023 for an additional amount of Thirty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Forty Dollars
($39,240).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement an
additional two yeats, to June 30, 2023.

2. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to include an additional
amount of Thirty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars ($39,240) for a revised total
confract amount not to exceed Seventy-Four Thousand Forty Dollars ($74,040) payable in
accordance with Exhibit “B-1” attached hereto and incorporated herein.

3. All other tetrms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are

not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above
written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, MBC AQUATIC SCIENCES, a California
a California charter city and municipal corporation
corporation

7
By: / /44/4// ;//Zf:&m,wm

By: Its:_ V2 fnes nent
City Manager

~ g |
DILY M~
Attest: Its: Scdacrmy
Donesia Gause !
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

p,
By: >

Chief Figancial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

MBC Aquatic Sciences
19-0301.1 RMS 4/19/21



EXHIBIT “B-1”

COMPENSATION




March 4, 2021

Kevin Sudds

City of Riverside

Public Works, Wastewater
Main (951) 351-6140
Direct (951) 351-6016
RiversideCA.gov

Dear Mr. Sudds:

In response to your email (3/2), MBC Aquatic Sciences submits the following quote for
ongoing toxicity testing:

Ceriodaphnia dubia test - $1635.00 per test
Also, find MBC’s Business Tax Certificate and Insurance document.

Cordially,

MBC Aquatic Sciences

T e

D. Shane Beck
President




